PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

sion v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT7305182

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
ELI DICHTERMAN	04/11/2018	
YITZHACK SCHWARTZ	04/11/2018	
YIZHAQ SHMAYAHU	02/15/2018	
SHLOMO BEN-HAIM	08/14/2018	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NAVIX INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
Street Address:	PO BOX 71, CRAIGMUIR CHAMBERS
City:	ROAD TOWN
State/Country:	VIRGIN ISLANDS, BRITISH
Postal Code:	VG1110

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17723500

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (703) 859-9634
Email: martin@ipatent.co.il

Correspondent Name: MARTIN MOYNIHAN D/B/A PRTSI, INC.

Address Line 1: CUSTOMER NUMBER 67801

Address Line 2: 232 NW 42ND TER

Address Line 4: PLANTATION, FLORIDA 33317

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	91175
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARTIN D. MOYNIHAN
SIGNATURE:	/Martin D. Moynihan/
DATE SIGNED:	04/29/2022

Total Attachments: 3

source=91175 Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=91175 Executed Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 507258261 REEL: 059769 FRAME: 0585

source=91175 Executed Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 059769 FRAME: 0586

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

DICHTERMAN Eli	8a Vitkin Street, 3475614 Haifa, Israel
SCHWARTZ Yitzhack	28 Hantke Street, 3460636 Haifa, Israel
SHMAYAHU Yizhaq	20 HaKozer Street, 4741118 Ramat-HaSharon, Israel

hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to:

NAVIX INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
PO Box 905, Nerine Chambers, Road Town
Tortola
Virgin Islands, British

(hereinafter called the "Assignee"), its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, the undersigned's entire rights, title and interest in and to the invention titled:

SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR RECONSTRUCTION OF INTRA-BODY ELECTRICAL READINGS TO ANATOMICAL STRUCTURE

described and claimed in the following Patent Application:

PCT/IB2018/050192 International Filing Date 12 January 2018

and in and to said Patent Application, and all original and reissued Patents granted therefore, and all divisions and continuations thereof, any corresponding PCT Patent Application and the National Phases thereof, including the right to apply and obtain Patents in all other countries, the right to claim priority under International Conventions, and the Letters Patent which may be granted thereon:

covenant that the undersigned have (has) the full right to convey the entire interest therein assigned;

authorize(s) and request(s) the Registrar of Patents, and any Official of any country whose duty it is to issue Patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue the said Letters Patent to the said Assignee;

and agree(s) to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, do all lawful acts requisite for such Patent Applications, and do everything possible to aid said Assignee to apply for, obtain and enforce Patent protection for said invention.

ASSIGNORS	ASSIGNEE
- pped-ox	NAVIX INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
DICHTERMAN Eli Date: 11-Apr-2018	Signature:
<u> </u>	Name :
SCHWARTZ Yitzhack Date: 11-Apr-2018	Capacity:
	Date :
SHMAYAHU Yizhaq Date: 15/2/1/	

PATENT REEL: 059769 FRAME: 0587

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

DICHTERMAN EII	8a Vitkin Street, 3475614 Haifa, Israel
SCHWARTZ Yitzhack	28 Hantke Street, 3460636 Haifa, Israel
SHMAYAHU Yizhaq	20 HaKozer Street, 4741118 Ramat-HaSharon, Israel

hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to:

ASSIGNORS

NAVIX	INTERNATIO	NAL LIMITED	
PO Box	905, Nerine Ch	ambers, Road Tov	٧n
Tortola			
Virgia I	slands, British		

(hereinafter called the "Assignee"), its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, the undersigned's entire rights, title and interest in and to the invention titled:

SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR RECONSTRUCTION OF INTRA-BODY ELECTRICAL READINGS TO ANATOMICAL STRUCTURE

described and claimed in the following Patent Application:

PCT/IB2018/050192 International Filing Date 12 January 2018

and in and to said Patent Application, and all original and reissued Patents granted therefore, and all divisions and continuations thereof, any corresponding PCT Patent Application and the National Phases thereof, including the right to apply and obtain Patents in all other countries, the right to claim priority under International Conventions, and the Letters Patent which may be granted thereon:

covenant that the undersigned have (has) the full right to convey the entire interest therein assigned;

authorize(s) and request(s) the Registrar of Patents, and any Official of any country whose duty it is to issue Patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue the said Letters Patent to the said Assignee;

and agree(s) to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, do all lawful acts requisite for such Patent Applications, and do everything possible to aid said Assignee to apply for, obtain and enforce Patent protection for said invention.

	NAVIX INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
DICHTERMAN EII Date:	Signature:
SCHWARTZ Yitzhack	Name For Westerd Global Ltd For Jaywoo Servicus Limited - Unector - Orector
Date:	Capacity:
SHMAYAHU Yizhaq Date:	Date : 11/04/2018

ASSIGNEE

PATENT REEL: 059769 FRAME: 0588

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

NFN-HAIM Shlomo	c/o Red Kite Advisory Services, The Old Barrel Store, Drayma	
	SL7 2FF Marlow Great Britain	

hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to:

NAVIX	INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
PO Box	905, Nerine Chambers, Road Town
Tortola	
Virgin Is	lands, British

(hereinafter called the "Assignee"), its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, the undersigned's entire rights, title and interest in and to the invention titled:

SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR RECONSTRUCTION OF INTRA-BODY ELECTRICAL READINGS TO ANATOMICAL STRUCTURE

described and claimed in the following Patent Application:

PCT/IB2013/050192 International Filing Date 12 January 2018

and in and to said Patent Application, and all original and reissued Patents granted therefore, and all divisions and continuations thereof, any corresponding PCT Patent Application and the National Phases thereof, including the right to apply and obtain Patents in all other countries, the right to claim priority under International Conventions, and the Letters Patent which may be granted thereon:

covenant that the undersigned have (has) the full right to convey the entire interest therein assigned;

authorize(s) and request(s) the Registrar of Patents, and any Official of any country whose duty it is to issue Patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue the said Letters Patent to the said Assignee;

and agree(s) to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, do all lawful acts requisite for such Patent Applications, and do everything possible to aid said Assignee to apply for, obtain and enforce Patent protection for said invention.

ASSIGNOR	ASSIGNEE
BEN-HAIM Shlomo Date: 14th August 2018	NAVIX INTERNATIONAL LIMITED Signature: S
	Capacity :
	Date : 25-Sep-2018

PATENT REEL: 059769 FRAME: 0589

RECORDED: 04/29/2022